Center for India Studies

Stony Brook University

VINEET JOHNSINGH MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIPS IN INDIA STUDIES

Applications are invited for scholarships for undergraduate students taking courses in India Studies during academic year 2011-2012.

The annual Vineet Johnsingh scholarship is given to a student who demonstrates outstanding academic accomplishment or potential and promise of contribution to the fostering of a better understanding of Indian civilization.

Award: \$750

Qualifications:

- a. Must be a full-time undergraduate student at Stony Brook.
- b. Minimum GPA of 3.5.
- c. Students with demonstrated financial need will receive preference.

Requirements:

- a. Must have passed at least one course in India Studies with a grade of B+ or above prior to application.
- b. Active involvement in or contribution to India related campus activities is desirable.

Procedure:

- a. Fill out the application form available from the Center for India Studies or via the Center's website: www.stonybrook.edu/india.
- b. Attach a formal or informal transcript.
- c. Submit a personal statement of interest and involvement in India Studies.
- d. Attach a sealed letter of recommendation from a faculty member.
- e. Attach evidence of financial need, if any.

Deadline: Submit completed forms with attachments to the Center for India Studies by **April 12**, **2012.** Awards will be announced by the last day of class.

Further Information: For further details, please call, visit, or email:

Center for India Studies East 5350, Melville Library Stony Brook University Stony Brook, NY 11794-3386 Telephone: (631) 632-9742

Email: indiastudies@stonybrook.edu